## ORDINANCE 85-68

### TO AMEND THE 1986 SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON TO BRING THE ORDINANCE INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE FAIR LABOR STANDARDS ACT

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

SECTION I. That from and after the day of January 1986, the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedule be incorporated into Section I of Ordinance 85-30, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

|         | ANIMAL SHELTER  | SALARY                           |
|---------|---|----------------------------------|
|         | Shelter Supervisor  | \$15,618                         |
|         | POLICE DEPARTMENT   | SALARY                           |
|         | Senior Telecommunicator<br>Telecommunicator   | \$15,827<br>\$15,409             |
|         | PARKS AND RECREATION  | SALARY                           |
|         | Program Director<br>Program Coordinator   | \$15,618<br>\$16,245             |
|         | PARKS AND RECREATION<br>TEMPORARY AND PART TIME   | SALARY                           |
|         | Concession Coordinator  | \$6.50                           |
|         | REDEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT  | SALARY                           |
| DELETE: | Rehabilitation Supervisor<br>Housing Counselor/Rehabilitaion  | \$17,139                         |
|         | Loan Specialist<br>Acquisition/Relocation Specialist<br>Historic Preservation/Rehab. Specialist   | \$16,832<br>\$16,832<br>\$16,832 |
| ADD:    | Redevelopment Specialist/Special Projects<br>Loans & Housing Counseling<br>Acquisition & Relocation<br>Historic Preservation & Rehabilitation<br>Rehabilitation | \$16,832                         |
|         |   | <b>ሰ</b> ማ ፖር                    |

#### ADD: General Foreman

#### \$7.68

SECTION II. That from and after the day of January 1986, the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedule be incorporated into Section II of Ordinance 85-30, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

|         | <u>Pay Grade</u> | <u>Classification</u>                               | Salary           |
|---------|------------------|---|------------------|
| Delete: | 19               | Rehabilitation Supervisor                           | \$17,139         |
|         | 19               | Housing Counselor/Rehab.<br>Loan Specialist         | <b>\$16,</b> 832 |
|         | 19               | Acquisition/Relocation<br>Specialist                | \$16,832         |
| · .     | 19               | Historic Preservation/<br>Rehabilitation Specialist | \$16,832         |
| Add:    | 19               | Redevelopment Specialist                            | \$16,832         |

SECTION III. The rate shown as wage and salary for the positions listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION IV. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon the <u>18</u> day of <u>Dec</u>, 1986.

Yatura G. Mron Patricia Gross, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Sus in Fernandes, Deputy Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this <u>19</u> day of <u>Dec</u>, 1986.

erk Yotnical William Susan Fernandes, Deputy

SIGNED and ADOPTED by me upon this <u>19th</u> day of <u>lec.</u>, 1986.

<u>Jomilea Allesen</u> Tomilea Allison, Mayor City of Bloomington

# SYNOPSIS

This Ordinance amends the 1986 Salary Ordinance for employees of the City of Blocmington. The purpose of this amendment is to bring the ordinance into compliance with the Fair Labor Standards Act.

Signed copies to: 12/23 Patannal CONTRACT Animal Police dept. Park & bec. Padamilyonian